
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

וארא פרשת

בס”דִ

Shabbo Timess

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Mincha

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

7:12pm

6:50pm

8:26pm

8:44pm

9:00am

9:40am

N/A

8:15pm

9:34pm

8:00am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:15am

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

8:30pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week
Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Please note there will be no groups this week

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:35pm

Shaarei Summer Day Camp
Make sure you have enrolled

contact Rabbi  Fogelgarn

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and
learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis
Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:15am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R’ Fogelgarn

Something for the Shabbos table

After the plague of frogs, Pharaoh calls in Moshe and
begs him to get Hashem to remove the frogs.
Interestingly, Pharaoh asks that the frogs be removed
'tomorrow' (8:6). Why not now / today? Explains the Ibn
Ezra that Pharaoh thought that it was due to the
constellation that there was a plague of frogs, and
perhaps the frogs were going to leave today anyway. So
he asked Moshe to remove the frogs tomorrow, just in
case the frogs would up and go today so Pharaoh could
prove Moshe wrong. Here we see the extent of
stubbornness. Pharaoh has already experienced the
plague of blood. He has now seen frogs, and Moshe had
warned him that these frog would come. Yet Pharoah still
wants to cling on to the security of believing that there is
no Power above him - so he creates his own reality; one
in which 'a star sign created the plague' - despite all
indications to the contrary.

Daf HaYomi this week
Mon-Fri 7:30am

Rosh Chodesh - Next Thurs


