Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



פרשת וארא



Shabbos Times

Plag Mincha	7:12pm
Mincha	6:50pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:26pm
Shkiah	8:44pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:40am
Halocha Shiur	N/A
Shabbos Mincha	8:15pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:34pm

Something for the Shabbos table

After the plague of frogs, Pharaoh calls in Moshe and begs him to get Hashem to remove the frogs. Interestingly, Pharaoh asks that the frogs be removed 'tomorrow' (8:6). Why not now / today? Explains the Ibn Ezra that Pharaoh thought that it was due to the constellation that there was a plague of frogs, and perhaps the frogs were going to leave today anyway. So he asked Moshe to remove the frogs tomorrow, just in case the frogs would up and go today so Pharaoh could prove Moshe wrong. Here we see the extent of stubbornness. Pharaoh has already experienced the plague of blood. He has now seen frogs, and Moshe had warned him that these frog would come. Yet Pharoah still wants to cling on to the security of believing that there is no Power above him - so he creates his own reality; one in which 'a star sign created the plague' - despite all indications to the contrary.

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:30pm
Monday	8:15am	8:30pm
Tuesday	8:15am	8:30pm
Wednesday	8:15am	8:30pm
Thursday	8:15am	8:30pm
Friday	8:15am	6:50pm

Daf HaYomi this week Mon-Fri 7:30am

Rosh Chodesh - Next Thurs

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Please note there will be no groups this week

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:35pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:15am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R' Fogelgarn

Shaarei Summer Day Camp Make sure you have enrolled contact Rabbi Fogelgarn

